

These forms must be completed and either mailed or faxed to the Memphis Area USBC Association office – Attn: Nomination Committee.

Forms included are:

- Director Application
- Leader Commitment Form to Serve the Association and Leadership Code of ethics

Please complete and sign all forms and mail or fax them to the Memphis Area USBC Association office – Attn: Nomination Committee.

Memphis Area USBC Association 2756 Mt. Moriah Parkway #200 Memphis, TN. 38115 (901) 566-0025 FAX: (901) 566-0030

You may print only pages 2-3



TO: NOMINATION COMMITTEE – MEMPHIS AREA USBC ASSOCIATION **SUBMITTED BY:** (PLEASE PRINT) I am interested in the future of bowling in Memphis and am willing to devote my time and efforts for the betterment of bowling. I desire to have my name placed in nomination as a DIRECTOR of the Memphis Area USBC Association. I recognize that, if elected, I will have the responsibility to attend all Board of Director meetings and to carry out any assigned duties to the best of my ability. Failure to meet these responsibilities will be cause for removal from office. Monthly Board of Director meetings are held on the second Tuesday of the month. Directors missing more than three meetings per year are subject to removal from office. I realize I must have the time to work as a lane representative and to work during the city or other tournaments. I recognize that I must remain a member, in good standing, of the United States Bowling Congress (USBC). I must bowl in a league and/or reside within the jurisdiction of the Memphis Area USBC Association and MUST NOT bowl in any unsanctioned leagues. PLEASE PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION **Position Desired:** Name: Address: City, State, Zip: Cell: _____ Work: ____ **Home Phone:** Type of Work: **Employer: References:** I CURRENTLY BOWL IN THE FOLLOWING LEAGUES AND HOLD OFFICE AS NOTED LEAGUE NAME CENTER NAME **OFFICE HELD** BOWLING ASSOCIATION OFFICES HELD DURING THE LAST TEN YEARS

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

COMMENTS



MEMPHIS AREA USBC ASSOCIATION LEADER COMMITMENT FORM TO SERVE THE ASSOCIATION AND LEADERSHIP CODE OF ETHICS

I pledge my commitment to the Memphis Area USBC Association (MAUSBC) to serve, with other Board Members, the bowlers of our Association.

I commit myself to the goals and purpose of our Association. These goals will be our members' needs. We will seek our members' responses with regard to the successes of our programs and services. I commit myself to cooperate and willingly put forth the effort to establish and maintain good working relationships with other Board members.

I commit myself to participate in consensus to resolve conflict that may arise among Board members. I commit myself to maintain a professional demeanor when serving as an officer or director of our Association. I commit myself to fulfill the responsibilities of my position on the Board of Directors to the best of my abilities.

If I cannot meet my commitment, I will set a deadline for improvements. If I cannot meet that deadline, I will resign from the MAUSBC Board of Directors.

Association Leader:			
Date:			

If elected to this Board I will:

- Represent the interests of all people served by this organization, and not favor special interests inside
 or outside of this Association.
- Keep confidential information confidential.
- Approach all Board issues with an open mind, prepared to make the best decisions for everyone involved.
- Do nothing to violate the trust of those who elected or appointed me to the Board or of those we serve.
- Focus my efforts on the mission of the Association and not on my personal goals.
- Never exercise authority as a Board member except when acting in a meeting with the full Board or as I am delegated by the Board.

Association Leader:	-	
Date:		